

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Michele Watson Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5534 mwatson@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. Announces Top Performers in The Nation for July

MORRIS PLAINS, N.J. / Aug. 13, 2020 – Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. is proud to announce its top Weichert[®] affiliated agents, offices and companies in the country for the month of July. The recognition is based on gross commission income earned or real estate transactions closed. The top Weichert affiliates for July were:

- Top Producing Agent Gross Commission Income: Tammy Lancaster at Weichert, Realtors[®] Brigantine Realty in Brigantine, N.J.
- Top Producing Agent Real Estate Transactions: Pam Dickerson at Weichert, Realtors[®] Crunk Real Estate in Savannah, Tenn.
- Top Producing Office Gross Commission Income: Weichert, Realtors[®] First Tier in Columbia, Mo.
- Top Producing Office Real Estate Transactions: Weichert, Realtors® First Tier in Columbia, Mo.
- Top Producing Company Gross Commission Income: Weichert, Realtors[®] The Griffin Company in Bentonville, Ark. with additional offices in Northwest Arkansas.
- Top Producing Company Real Estate Transactions: Weichert, Realtors[®] The Griffin Company in Bentonville, Ark. with additional offices in Northwest Arkansas.

"Our offices are armed and ready to serve clients in their communities, despite the current market challenges," said Bill Scavone, president and chief operating officer of Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. "These particular agents, offices and companies have gone above and beyond and deserve to be recognized for their accomplishments this month."

Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. currently has affiliate offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states, representing smart entrepreneurs who were interested in joining a nationally recognized brand which offers incomparable technology, sales resources, and coaching to set them apart from the competition. Each Weichert affiliated office is independently owned and operated.

More information about Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. can be found at <u>www.weichertfranchise.com</u> or by calling (877) 533-9007.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.